
Find a sample ballot on our website www.brunswickcountync.gov/elections/sample-ballots.  You may take your marked sample ballot into the voting booth with you. 

2016 General Election One-Stop Schedule 

910.253.2620 

www.brunswickcountync.gov/elections 

Cooperative Extension 

(in lieu of Board of Elections 

Office) 

Leland Town Hall 

Brunswick Center at Southport 

(Senior Center) 

National Guard Armory 

Leland Cultural Arts Center 

St James Community Center 

Oak Island Recreation Center 

Brunswick Community College 

Holden Beach EOC 

South Brunswick Islands Center 

Thursday, October 20, 2016 8:30 am – 5:00 pm 10:00 am – 6:00 pm CLOSED 

Friday, October 21, 2016 8:30 am – 5:00 pm 10:00 am – 6:00 pm CLOSED 

Saturday, October 22, 2016 CLOSED 10:00 am – 4:00 pm CLOSED 

Sunday, October 23, 2016 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 

Monday, October 24, 2016 8:30 am – 5:00 pm 10:00 am – 6:00 pm CLOSED 

Tuesday, October 25, 2016 8:30 am – 5:00 pm 10:00 am – 6:00 pm CLOSED 

Wednesday, October 26, 2016 8:30 am – 5:00 pm 10:00 am – 6:00 pm CLOSED 

Thursday, October 27, 2016 8:30 am – 5:00 pm 10:00 am – 6:00 pm 10:00 am – 6:00 pm 

Friday, October 28, 2016 8:30 am – 5:00 pm 10:00 am – 6:00 pm 10:00 am – 6:00 pm 

Saturday, October 29, 2016 CLOSED 10:00 am – 4:00 pm 10:00 am – 4:00 pm 

Sunday, October 30, 2016 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 

Monday, October 31, 2016 8:30 am – 5:00 pm 10:00 am – 6:00 pm 10:00 am – 6:00 pm 

Tuesday, November 1, 2016 8:30 am – 5:00 pm 10:00 am – 6:00 pm 10:00 am – 6:00 pm 

Wednesday, November 2, 2016 8:30 am – 5:00 pm 10:00 am – 6:00 pm 10:00 am – 6:00 pm 

Thursday, November 3, 2016 8:30 am – 5:00 pm 10:00 am – 6:00 pm 10:00 am – 6:00 pm 

Friday, November 4, 2016 8:30 am – 5:00 pm 9:00 am – 8:00 pm 9:00 am – 8:00 pm 

Saturday, November 5, 2016 8:30 am – 1:00 pm 10:00 am – 1:00 pm 10:00 am – 1:00 pm 

Location Addresses 

Cooperative Extension (in lieu of Board of Elections Office) ∙ 25 Referendum Drive NE ∙ Building N ∙ Bolivia 

Leland Town Hall ∙ 102 Town Hall Dr ∙ Leland  

The Brunswick Center at Southport ∙ 1513 North Howe Street ∙ Suite 1 ∙ Southport 

National Guard Armory ∙ 5050 Main Street ∙ Shallotte 

Leland Cultural Arts Center ∙ 1212 Magnolia Village Way ∙ Leland 

St James Community Center ∙ 4136 Southport Supply Road ∙ Southport  

Oak Island Recreation Center ∙ 3003 E Oak Island Drive ∙ Oak Island  

Brunswick Community College ∙ 50 College Road ∙ Bolivia 

Holden Beach EOC ∙ 1044 Sabbath Home Road ∙ Supply 

South Brunswick Islands Center ∙ 9400 Ocean Hwy 17 W ∙ Carolina Shores 




